# Clackamas County County Clerk



## **Sherry Hall**

Occupation: Clackamas County Clerk

Occupational Background: Clackamas County DA's Office, Clackamas County Recording Division, Clackamas DUII Victim Impact Panel, Title Insurance Company

Educational Background: Auburn University, Certified Election Registration Administrator, CERA Certificate; Eastern Oregon College, Attended; Rex Putnam High School, Diploma

**Prior Governmental Experience**: Clackamas County Clerk 2003- Present; Clackamas County DA's Office, 12 years; Clackamas Recording Division Deputy Clerk, 5 years; Clackamas DUII Victim Impact Panel Coordinator, 2 years

As County Clerk, it is my responsibility to direct the offices of Board of Property Tax Appeals, Elections, Recording including Marriage License issuance and the Records Management Division including Passport Services. Each department is a reflection of excellence as new technologies are implemented with modern equipment to achieve high productivity and cost savings throughout. Staff receive many compliments from citizens who visit the Clerk's Offices.

#### A privately-conducted performance audit revealed: The Clackamas County Clerk's Office is well run.

As a fiscally responsible steward of County resources over the past several years, I have returned thousands of unspent tax dollars (Clerk appropriated funds) to the County General Fund at the end of each fiscal year.

## Accuracy - Integrity - Excellence

I don't accept or give endorsements because endorsements are political statements. Elections are process oriented, not politically oriented. As Clerk, I will continue to keep politics out of the office and protect your vote.

I am an Oregon State Certified County Clerk and have achieved National Certified Election Registration Administrator (CERA) designation from The National Elections Center.

I have lived, worked, raised a family and volunteered in Clackamas County most of my life. I believe the Clerk's Office should be accurate, efficient, courteous, convenient and people friendly.

**Community Involvement:** Church Youth Volunteer; Kiwanis; Gladstone Education Foundation Board of Directors; Crime Victim Advocate Volunteer; Oregon Trail Pageant Board of Directors, National Night Out Against Crime Host.

I have always been inspired by public service and it is a privilege to do the work entrusted to me as Clerk. I would be honored to have your vote.

## **Re-elect Sherry Hall as Clackamas County Clerk**

Questions / Comments are welcome: 503-313-7161 hallforclerk@aol.com

(This information furnished by Friends of Sherry Hall) The above information has not been verified for accuracy by the county.